•
•
•
•
•
•
IELL S STEM PRA Tl ES
l'lant eri s
-·------ - -
SECTION 512-240-100
lssu 1, June, 196 1
AT&TCo Standard
400- TYPE M OU NTINGS
AND
ASSOCIATED MODULAR-TYPE KEYS
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section describes the 400 series key
mountings. They are designed to permit
flush mounting of modular-type illuminated but­
ton keys. This section also includes descriptions
of the 6-button keys and other associated appa­
ratus.
1.02 Station line concentration equipment is used
to minimize the amount of cabling per posi­
tion. The line circuits employed may be 6A or lAl.
1.03 The key mountings may be installed in a
furniture or shelf cutout provided by the
customer. They may be mounted at any angle from
the horizontal to almost vertical.
1.04 Each 400-type key mounting consists of a :
• Faceplate assembly
• Dust pan (frame base)
• Hinged met al framework
• Pivot bar
• Adj us ta ble counterbalan ce
Note: Th ese items a re a complete uni t. The
keys and connectin g blocks are not included .
Th ey mu st be ordered sepa r at ely.
1.05 Th e followin g feat ur es may b pr ovi<l cl
with th ese mountin gs and asso ·iatcd equip­
ment on a custom bas is :
• Line pickup
• Hold
• Flash and recall
• Key signaling
• Common audible
• Emergency service in a power fa ilu re con­
dition
1.06 The capacities and fea tures of the larger
mountings are shown in Tab le A. Sma ller
mountings will be covered in a later issue as th ey
become available.
2. IDENTIFICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF PARTS
2.01 Fa ceplate assemblie s : Tab le B lis t s the com-
plete facepl ate asse mblies and p iece pa r t
information. A complete ass embly with five col­
ored mats is included with each mount ing . Fi g .
1 shows a typi cal fa ceplate assembly offset to the
ri ght for illust rat ion.
I ······················-····· .. •••• •••••• •••••••• •• •• •• • • •• •••••••••••••••••••• •• •• •• • •••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• • ••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••• ................... ·-··-·· ..
Fig. 1 - Typical Faceplate Assembly
0 Ameri ca n T elephone and Te legraph Compa ny, 1961
P rint ed in U. S. A. Page 1
ECTI 12-24 - l
Page 2
Modular
Mounting
Keys
l-621A
1-599A
4-598A
1-621A
401A 1-599B
4-598A
1-621A
5-598A
1-621A
1-599A
9-598A
l-621A
402A l-599B
9-598A
l-621A
10-598A
1 - 622A
1-599A
14-598A
1-622A
40!3A l - 599B
14 - 598A
1 - 622A
15 - 598A
l - 622A
l - 599A
19 - 598A
1- 622A
404A I - 59913
19 - 598A
1 - 622A
20 - 598A